UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FO	D	\ /	Q	K
rtt	ĸ	V	O -	- N

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 4, 2021

	Clover Hea	lth Investmen	ts, Corp.			
		e of registrant as specified in its ch				
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-39252 (Commission File Number)	98-1515192 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)			
	725 Cool Springs Boulevard, Suite 320, Franklin, Tennessee (Address of principal executive offices)		37067 (Zip Code)			
	(Registra	(201) 432-2133 ant's telephone number, including area code	e)			
	(Former nam	Not Applicable e or former address, if changed since last re	eport)			
	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into owing provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	e Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 1	13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:					
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
Cl	ass A Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	CLOV	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC			
	Redeemable Warrants, each whole warrant rcisable for one Class A Common Stock at an exercise price of \$11.50	CLOVW	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC			
	icate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193-		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this			
Em	erging growth company 🗵					
Ifa	n emerging growth company indicate by check mark if the	e registrant has elected not to use the	extended transition period for complying with any			

new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □

Item 8.01. Other Events.

Following the publication of an article by Hindenburg Research on February 4, 2021, concerning the recently completed business combination of Clover Health Investments, Corp. (the "Company"), the Company received a letter from the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") indicating that it is conducting an investigation and requesting document and data preservation for the period from January 1, 2020, to the present, relating to certain matters that are referenced in the article. The Company intends to cooperate with the SEC's investigation.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 5, 2021

Clover Health Investments, Corp.

/s/ Gia Lee

Name: Gia Lee

Title: General Counsel and Secretary